## THE SCHOOL BOARD OF MIAMI-DADE COUNTY, FLORIDA BID NO. 103-HH12 GREASE TRAP, SEPTIC TANK AND STORM DRAIN PUMP-OUT AND REPAIR SERVICES

			ACM CORP.		AVATAR INC.		A TO Z STATEWIDE PLUMBING INC.		CARLOS RIVERO PLUMBING AND SEPTIC TANK CONTRACTOR INC.		ENVIRONMENTAL PERFORMANCE SYSTEM		F.A. JOHNSON, INC.		
ITEMS	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	REVISED EST. QTY. 24 MONTHS	TINU	PRICE PER UNIT	TOTAL	PRICE PER UNIT	YOTAL	PRICE PER UNIT	TOTAL	PRICE PER UNIT	TOTAL	PRICE PER UNIT	TOTAL	PRICE PER UNIT	TOTAL
1	Pump-out of greasetrap, septic tank, lift station wetwell, storm drain or similar, related recepticle or structure.	11,000,000	Gallon	\$0.16	\$1,760,000.00	\$0.21	\$2,310,600.00	\$0.15	\$1,650,000.00	\$0.12	\$1,320,000.00	\$0.13	\$1,430,000.00	\$0.1265	\$1,391,500.00
2	Replace existing grease trap outlet tee.	66	Each Complete Job	\$40.00	\$2,640.00	\$135.00	\$4,050.00	\$5.00	\$330.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$20.00	\$1,320.00	<b>\$</b> 5.00	\$330.00
3	Supply and install new grease trap outlet tee.	44	Each Complete Job	\$40.00	\$1,760.00	\$185.00	\$3,700.00	\$5.00	\$220.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$20.00	\$880.00	<b>\$</b> 5.00	\$220.00
4	Patch all cracks and gaps in grease trap floors and walls 0-10 lineal feet	220	Linear Feet	\$1.00	\$220.00	\$25,00	\$2,500.00	\$1.00	\$220.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1.00	\$220.00	<b>\$</b> 0.50	\$110.00
5	Patch all cracks and gaps in grease trap floors and walls 10 lineal feet	550	Linear Feet	\$1.00	\$550.00	\$25.00	\$8,250.00	\$1.00	\$550.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1.00	\$550.00	\$0.50	\$275.00
6	Replace tank floor with 4" normal thickness concrete.	2,640	Square Feet	\$2.00	\$5,280.00	\$25.00	\$30,000.00	\$1.00	\$2,840.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2.00	\$5,280.00	\$0.25	\$860.00
7	Remove debris from catch basin(typical size is 4' x 4') and drain lines.	440	Each Complete Job	\$120.00	\$52,800.00	\$550.00	\$110,000.00	\$45.00	\$19,800.00	\$95.00	\$41,800.00	\$100.00	\$44,000.00	\$75.00	\$33,000.00
8	Testing and reporting of effluent discharge for oil, grease, and pH.	88	Each Test With Report	\$150.00	\$13,200.00	\$225.00	\$9,000.00	\$15.00	\$1,320.00	\$100.00	\$8,800.00	\$150.00	\$13,200.00	\$100.00	\$8,800.00
9	Hourly rate for crew and equipment for standby or miscellaneous jetting not otherwise covered within the specifications.	220	Hours	\$150.00	\$33,000.00	\$175.00	\$17,500.00	\$45.00	\$9,900.00	\$95.00	\$20,900.00	\$140.00	\$30,800,00	\$125.00	\$27,500.00
					\$1,869,450.00		\$2,493,000.00		\$1,684,980.00		\$1,391,500.00		\$1,526,250.00		\$1,462,395.00
	BUDGETED AMOUNT FOR THIS CONTRACT: \$2,600,000								PRIMARY AWARD				ALTERNATE AWARD		

- ALTERNATE AWARD

1 of 2

## THE SCHOOL BOARD OF MIAMI-DADE COUNTY, FLORIDA BID NO. 103-HH12 GREASE TRAP, SEPTIC TANK AND STORM DRAIN PUMP-OUT AND REPAIR SERVICES

			HAND UTILITIES, INC.		ROSE SEPT	IC TANK CO. INC.	INC. D/B/A	NTERPRISES, MR. ROBERT IMBING	WIS'S ENGINEERING, LLC.	
пема	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	REVISED EST. QTY. 24 MONTHS	PRICE PER UNIT	TOTAL	PRICE PER UNIT	TOTAL	PRICE PER UNIT	TOTAL.	PRICE PER UNIT	TOTAL
1	Pump-out of greasetrap, septic tank, lift station wetwell, storm drain or similar, related recepticle or structure.	11,000,000	\$0.11	\$1,210,000.00	\$0.189	\$2,079,000.00	\$0.22	\$2,420,000.00	\$0.39	\$4,290,000.00
2	Replace existing grease trap outlet tee.	68	\$75.00	\$4,950.00	\$25.00	\$1,650.00	\$130.00	\$8,580.00	\$2,800.00	\$184,800.00
3	Supply and install new grease Irap outlet tee.	44	\$100.00	\$4,400.00	\$25.00	\$1,100.00	\$120.00	\$5,280.00	\$2,900.00	\$127,600.00
4	Patch all cracks and gaps in grease trap floors and walls 0-10 lineal feet	220	\$10.00	\$2,200.00	\$20.00	\$4,400.00	\$10.00	\$2,200.00	\$146.00	\$32,120.00
5	Patch all cracks and gaps In grease trap floors and walls 10 lineal feet	550	\$10.00	\$5,500.00	\$15.00	\$8,250.00	\$8.00	\$4,400.00	\$146.00	\$80,300.00
6	Replace lank floor with 4" normal thickness concrete.	2,840	\$125.00	\$330,000.00	\$12.00	\$31,680.00	\$18.00	\$47,520.00	\$171.00	\$451,440.00
7	Remove debris from catch basin(typical size is 4' x 4') and drain lines.	440	\$125.00	\$55,000.00	\$175.00	\$77,000.00	\$175.00	\$77,000.00	\$450.00	\$198,000.00
8	Testing and reporting of effluent discharge for oil, grease, and pH.	88	\$95.00	\$8,360.00	\$200.00	\$17,600.00	\$150.00	\$13,200.00	\$550.00	\$48,400.00
9	Hourly rate for crew and equipment for standby or miscellaneous jetting not otherwise covered within the specifications.	220	\$125.00	\$27,500.00	\$185.00	\$40,700.00	\$75.00	\$18,500.00	\$300.00	\$86,000.00
				\$1,647,910.00		\$2,261,380		\$2,594,680.00		\$5,478,660.00

BUDGETED AMOUNT FOR THIS CONTRACT: \$2,600,000

- PRIMARY AWARD

- ALTERNATE AWARD